
Class Results
St Louis Region SCCA Event 1 4/11/2021

Name Car Class Number Total Time Index Index Time From Previous From Top Points
SS – Super Street TRUE 35.233

1 Sean Greer 1966 Volkswagen Beetle SS 78 42.811 0.823 35.233 - - 10000 FALSE 35.233
2 Rodney Couch 2015 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 SS 79 49.877 0.823 41.049 -5.815 -5.815 8583 FALSE 35.233

AS – A Street    TRUE 37.906
1 2010 Porsche Cayman AS 52 46.17 0.821 37.906 - - 10000 FALSE 37.906
2 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 92 46.813 0.821 38.433 -0.528 -0.528 9863 FALSE 37.906
3 Robert Stack 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 71 48.432 0.821 39.763 -1.329 -1.857 9533 FALSE 37.906
4 Carla Russo 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 192 48.494 0.821 39.814 -0.051 -1.908 9521 FALSE 37.906
5 Jeffrey Osborn 2011 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport AS 77 49.292 0.821 40.469 -0.655 -2.563 9367 FALSE 37.906
6 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 41 54.05 0.821 44.375 -3.906 -6.469 8542 FALSE 37.906

CS – C Street    TRUE 36.647
1 Michael Ball CS 91 45.299 0.809 36.647 - - 10000 FALSE 36.647
2 CS 124 45.858 0.809 37.099 -0.452 -0.452 9878 FALSE 36.647
3 Andrew Salazar CS 241 46.436 0.809 37.567 -0.468 -0.92 9755 FALSE 36.647
4 2020 Mazda MX-5 CS 24 47.868 0.809 38.725 -1.158 -2.078 9463 FALSE 36.647
5 Julio Serra CS 66 48.642 0.809 39.351 -0.626 -2.704 9313 FALSE 36.647
6 2006 Mazda MX5 CS 74 49.593 0.809 40.121 -0.769 -3.474 9134 FALSE 36.647
7 CS 412 49.848 0.809 40.327 -0.206 -3.68 9087 FALSE 36.647
8 2006 Mazda MX5/ CS 174 50.238 0.809 40.643 -0.316 -3.996 9017 FALSE 36.647

9 CS 44 50.814 0.809 41.109 -0.466 -4.462 8915 FALSE 36.647
10 CS 53 51.523 0.809 41.682 -0.574 -5.035 8792 FALSE 36.647
11 2018 Subaru BRZ Performance Pack CS 31 52.856 0.809 42.761 -1.078 -6.114 8570 FALSE 36.647
12 2005 Honda S2000 CS 25 61.553 0.809 49.796 -7.036 -13.149 7359 FALSE 36.647

DS – D Street    TRUE 37.057
1 DS 216 45.92 0.807 37.057 - - 10000 FALSE 37.057
2 JERRY HENRY 2019 HONDA Type R DS 34 49.115 0.807 39.636 -2.578 -2.578 9349 FALSE 37.057
3 2013 Subaru / DS 111 54.976 0.807 44.366 -4.73 -7.308 8353 FALSE 37.057

ES – E Street    TRUE 37.026
1 ES 77 46.691 0.793 37.026 - - 10000 FALSE 37.026
2 Jonathan Newton ES 177 47.802 0.793 37.907 -0.881 -0.881 9768 FALSE 37.026
3 ES 81 47.983 0.793 38.051 -0.144 -1.025 9731 FALSE 37.026
4 ES 787 50.22 0.793 39.824 -1.774 -2.798 9297 FALSE 37.026
5 ES 29 53.445 0.793 42.382 -2.557 -5.356 8736 FALSE 37.026
6 ES 99 53.528 0.793 42.448 -0.066 -5.422 8723 FALSE 37.026
7 Emilia Wright ES 92 57.957 0.793 45.960 -3.512 -8.934 8056 FALSE 37.026

FS – F Street    TRUE 39.247
1 Alex Osborn 2016 Cadillac Ats FS 127 48.694 0.806 39.247 - - 10000 FALSE 39.247
2 Nick White 2010 BMW M3 FS 84 51.084 0.806 41.174 -1.926 -1.926 9532 FALSE 39.247
3 2015 Dodge Challenger FS 111 52.35 0.806 42.194 -1.02 -2.947 9302 FALSE 39.247
4 2016 BMW 435i FS 228 53.035 0.806 42.746 -0.552 -3.499 9181 FALSE 39.247
5 Dustin Pyle 2016 Ford Mustang GT FS 77 53.552 0.806 43.163 -0.417 -3.916 9093 FALSE 39.247
6 2016 Cadillac Ats FS 27 53.781 0.806 43.347 -0.185 -4.1 9054 FALSE 39.247
7 2014 Hyundai Genesis Sedan FS 96 54 0.806 43.524 -0.177 -4.277 9017 FALSE 39.247
8 FS 71 55.542 0.806 44.767 -1.243 -5.519 8767 FALSE 39.247

GS – G Street    TRUE 37.732

1 2016 Volkswagen GTI GS 67 47.522 0.794 37.732 - - 10000 FALSE 37.732
2 Chris Mertens 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe GS 19 47.845 0.794 37.989 -0.256 -0.256 9932 FALSE 37.732
3 John Schwartz 2015 Ford Focus ST GS 44 54.371 0.794 43.171 -5.182 -5.438 8740 FALSE 37.732
4 Christopher Buss 2020 Honda Civic Si GS 21 57.992 0.794 46.046 -2.875 -8.313 8195 FALSE 37.732
5 2006 BMW 325/ GS 71 60.99 0.794 48.426 -2.38 -10.694 7792 FALSE 37.732

GSL – G Street Ladies    TRUE 40.501
1 April Mertens 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe GSL 29 51.009 0.794 40.501 - - 10000 FALSE 40.501
2 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe GSL 129 54.99 0.794 43.662 -3.161 -3.161 9276 FALSE 40.501
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3 2015 Honda Civic SI GSL 58 55.028 0.794 43.692 -0.03 -3.191 9270 FALSE 40.501
HS – H Street    TRUE 39.637

1 HS 31 50.687 0.782 39.637 - - 10000 FALSE 39.637
2 2020 Mazda / HS 42 52.055 0.782 40.707 -1.07 -1.07 9737 FALSE 39.637
3 Ian Couch 2008 Dodge Avenger HS 77 54.76 0.782 42.822 -2.115 -3.185 9256 FALSE 39.637
4 HS 22 57.573 0.782 45.022 -2.2 -5.385 8804 FALSE 39.637
5 Richard Carter 2012 Chevrolet cruise/ HS 71 60.021 0.782 46.936 -1.914 -7.299 8445 FALSE 39.637
6 HS 37 62.37 0.782 48.773 -1.837 -9.136 8127 FALSE 39.637

SSC – Solo Spec Coupe    TRUE 35.977
1 Chris Hammond 2016 Scion FR-S SSC 1 44.307 0.812 35.977 - - 10000 FALSE 35.977
2 2016 Scion FR-S SSC 91 44.632 0.812 36.241 -0.264 -0.264 9927 FALSE 35.977
3 SSC 956 45.427 0.812 36.887 -0.646 -0.909 9753 FALSE 35.977
4 2013 Scion FRS SSC 56 47.011 0.812 38.173 -1.286 -2.196 9425 FALSE 35.977

STH – Street Touring Hatch    TRUE 37.618
1 2003 Subaru WRX STH 67 46.27 0.813 37.618 - - 10000 FALSE 37.618
2 Will Fox 2017 Volkswagen Golf GTI STH 42 47.184 0.813 38.361 -0.743 -0.743 9806 FALSE 37.618
3 STH 57 48.692 0.813 39.587 -1.226 -1.969 9503 FALSE 37.618
4 2012 Volkswagen Golf R STH 45 50.425 0.813 40.996 -1.409 -3.378 9176 FALSE 37.618
5 STH 76 51.562 0.813 41.920 -0.924 -4.302 8974 FALSE 37.618
6 2015 Ford Focus St STH 63 51.814 0.813 42.125 -0.205 -4.507 8930 FALSE 37.618
7 2017 Ford Focus ST STH 32 52.58 0.813 42.748 -0.623 -5.13 8800 FALSE 37.618

STS – Street Touring Sport    TRUE 43.874

1 STS 117 54.099 0.811 43.874 - - 10000 FALSE 43.874
2 2003 Honda Civic STS 69 59.85 0.811 48.538 -4.664 -4.664 9039 FALSE 43.874

STX – Street Touring Extreme    TRUE 39.261
1 Tyler Potter 2013 Scion FR-S STX 40 48.114 0.816 39.261 - - 10000 FALSE 39.261

STXL – Street Touring Extreme Ladies    TRUE 48.292
1 Deanna Potter 2013 Scion FR-S STXL 21 59.181 0.816 48.292 - - 10000 FALSE 48.292

STR – Street Touring R    TRUE 37.532
1 2019 Mazda MX-5 STR 7 45.383 0.827 37.532 - - 10000 FALSE 37.532
2 Brian Taylor STR 30 45.9 0.827 37.959 -0.428 -0.428 9887 FALSE 37.532
3 John McDonnell STR 71 46.06 0.827 38.092 -0.132 -0.56 9853 FALSE 37.532
4 1991 Nissan 240sx STR 420 49.112 0.827 40.616 -2.524 -3.084 9241 FALSE 37.532
5 STR 95 49.415 0.827 40.866 -0.251 -3.334 9184 FALSE 37.532
6 Brice Wyatt 1986 Mazda Rx7 STR 42 50.461 0.827 41.731 -0.865 -4.2 8994 FALSE 37.532
7 Bradley Allen STR 24 50.794 0.827 42.007 -0.275 -4.475 8935 FALSE 37.532
8 Connie MT STR 186 52.04 0.827 43.037 -1.03 -5.505 8721 FALSE 37.532
9 1999 Mazda MX-5 STR 98 54.361 0.827 44.957 -1.919 -7.425 8348 FALSE 37.532

10 David Craig 2007 Mazda MX5 STR 68 54.454 0.827 45.033 -0.077 -7.502 8334 FALSE 37.532
STU – Street Touring Ultra    TRUE 38.775

1 John Fisher 2017 Honda Civic Type R STU 102 46.83 0.828 38.775 - - 10000 FALSE 38.775
2 Thomas Robert Mantle Jr. STU 33 47.631 0.828 39.438 -0.663 -0.663 9832 FALSE 38.775
3 2005 BMW M3 STU 66 48.295 0.828 39.988 -0.55 -1.213 9697 FALSE 38.775
4 Phil Copper 2012 Mercedes-Benz C63 AMG STU 71 48.515 0.828 40.170 -0.182 -1.395 9653 FALSE 38.775
5 Eric Whitman 2019 Honda Civic Type R/ STU 314 49.105 0.828 40.659 -0.489 -1.884 9537 FALSE 38.775
6 Michael Carter 2021 Mercedes-Benz A35 AMG STU 13 50.987 0.828 42.217 -1.558 -3.442 9185 FALSE 38.775
7 2014 Subaru WRX STU 70 51.1 0.828 42.311 -0.094 -3.536 9164 FALSE 38.775
8 1991 Nissan 300ZX STU 75 51.795 0.828 42.886 -0.575 -4.111 9041 FALSE 38.775

9 2004 BMW 325Ci STU 94 54.825 0.828 45.395 -2.509 -6.62 8542 FALSE 38.775
ASP – A Street Prepared    TRUE 36.262

1 2020 Tesla Model 3 Performance ASP 85 42.711 0.849 36.262 - - 10000 FALSE 36.262
CSP – C Street Prepared    TRUE 40.056

1 Rob Wort CSP 122 46.307 0.865 40.056 - - 10000 FALSE 40.056
2 Kyle Wort CSP 22 46.559 0.865 40.274 -0.218 -0.218 9946 FALSE 40.056
3 CSP 77 47.458 0.865 41.051 -0.778 -0.996 9757 FALSE 40.056
4 CSP 177 48.197 0.865 41.690 -0.639 -1.635 9608 FALSE 40.056
5 John Jackson CSP 35 50.449 0.865 43.638 -1.948 -3.583 9179 FALSE 40.056

DP – D Prepared    TRUE 42.033
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1 Ed Wort DP 22 48.537 0.866 42.033 - - 10000 FALSE 42.033
FP – F Prepared    TRUE 43.243

1 Erik Hebert 1993 Toyota Mr2 turbo FP 47 49.647 0.871 43.243 - - 10000 FALSE 43.243
SM – Street Modified    TRUE 47.119

1 SM 47 55.045 0.856 47.119 - - 10000 FALSE 47.119
SMF – Street Modified FWD    TRUE 40.413

1 Randy Runyon 1993 Honda civic SMF 77 48.053 0.841 40.413 - - 10000 FALSE 40.413
SSM – Super Street Modified    TRUE 42.760

1 SSM 404 48.868 0.875 42.760 - - 10000 FALSE 42.760
2 1995 Mazda RX-7 SSM 787 49.833 0.875 43.604 -0.844 -0.844 9806 FALSE 42.760
3 2017 Porsche 911 SSM 27 58.02 0.875 50.768 -7.164 -8.008 8423 FALSE 42.760

DM – D Modified    TRUE 42.231
1 2017 Fiat 124 DM 169 47.185 0.895 42.231 - - 10000 FALSE 42.231
2 2017 Fiat 124 DM 69 48.45 0.895 43.363 -1.132 -1.132 9739 FALSE 42.231

DML – D Modified Ladies    TRUE 46.822
1 2017 Fiat 124 DML 69 52.315 0.895 46.822 - - 10000 FALSE 46.822

EM – E Modified    TRUE 44.506
1 2017 DF Goblin EM 81 49.561 0.898 44.506 - - 10000 FALSE 44.506

FUN – Fun Class    TRUE 207.204
1 Chris Wells 2018 Ford Shelby gt350 FUN 114 51.801 4.000 207.204 - - 10000 FALSE 207.204
2 2019 Volkswagen GTI FUN 21 54.768 4.000 219.072 -11.868 -11.868 9458 FALSE 207.204

CAMC – Classic American Muscle Classic    TRUE 36.840

1 Matt Miller CAMC 96 45.037 0.818 36.840 - - 10000 FALSE 36.840
2 Kevin Kelly CAMC 26 45.118 0.818 36.907 -0.066 -0.066 9982 FALSE 36.840
3 2012 Ford Mustang CAMC 139 45.302 0.818 37.057 -0.151 -0.217 9942 FALSE 36.840
4 2012 Ford Mustang CAMC 39 46.883 0.818 38.350 -1.293 -1.51 9606 FALSE 36.840
5 Nick Watson CAMC 81 47.424 0.818 38.793 -0.443 -1.953 9497 FALSE 36.840
6 CAMC 38 49.118 0.818 40.179 -1.386 -3.338 9169 FALSE 36.840
7 Timothy Canada 2017 Ford Mustang CAMC 21 60 0.818 49.080 -8.901 -12.24 7506 FALSE 36.840

CAMT – Classic American Muscle Traditional    TRUE 38.563
1 1995 Ford Cobra CAMT 302 47.201 0.817 38.563 - - 10000 FALSE 38.563
2 Jake Burton 1985 Ford Mustang CAMT 156 47.207 0.817 38.568 -0.005 -0.005 9999 FALSE 38.563
3 1985 Ford Mustang CAMT 56 47.839 0.817 39.084 -0.516 -0.521 9867 FALSE 38.563
4 2001 Ford Mustang Gt CAMT 144 48.348 0.817 39.500 -0.416 -0.937 9763 FALSE 38.563
5 David Q. Dunn 2002 Ford Mustang CAMT 21 48.503 0.817 39.627 -0.127 -1.064 9732 FALSE 38.563
6 1966 Ford Mustang CAMT 66 50.092 0.817 40.925 -1.298 -2.362 9423 FALSE 38.563
7 1997 Ford Mustang Cobra CAMT 51 51.159 0.817 41.797 -0.872 -3.234 9226 FALSE 38.563
8 CAMT 85 52.798 0.817 43.136 -1.339 -4.573 8940 FALSE 38.563
9 CAMT 44 55.063 0.817 44.986 -1.851 -6.423 8572 FALSE 38.563

CAMS – Classic American Muscle Sport    TRUE 39.151
1 Tyler Rook 2001 Chevrolet Corvette CAMS 39 46.888 0.835 39.151 - - 10000 FALSE 39.151

   TRUE 38.099
1 2015 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution GSR XSA 66 45.034 0.846 38.099 - - 10000 FALSE 38.099
2 XSA 72 45.105 0.846 38.159 -0.06 -0.06 9984 FALSE 38.099
3 Adam Hughes 2009 BMW 135i XSA 85 46.78 0.846 39.576 -1.417 -1.477 9627 FALSE 38.099
4 Juan Johnson 2002 Honda S2000 XSA 42 48.468 0.846 41.004 -1.428 -2.905 9291 FALSE 38.099
5 2004 Subaru WRX XSA 27 48.573 0.846 41.093 -0.089 -2.994 9271 FALSE 38.099
6 XSA 88 48.682 0.846 41.185 -0.092 -3.086 9251 FALSE 38.099

7 Christopher Hayes XSA 77 50.037 0.846 42.331 -1.146 -4.233 9000 FALSE 38.099
8 Grant Palmer 2001 Audi s4/ XSA 71 50.799 0.846 42.976 -0.645 -4.877 8865 FALSE 38.099
9 Trevor Potter 1991 Mazda Rx-7 XSA 91 51.489 0.846 43.560 -0.584 -5.461 8746 FALSE 38.099

10 Corey Duff 1997 BMW M3 XSA 345 55.612 0.846 47.048 -3.488 -8.949 8098 FALSE 38.099
11 Kevin Jones 2013 Scion FRS XSA 182 63.858 0.846 54.024 -6.976 -15.925 7052 FALSE 38.099

   TRUE 42.180
1 XSB 33 49.161 0.858 42.180 - - 10000 FALSE 42.180
2 Raul Ortega 2017 Cadillac CTSV/ XSB 77 54.59 0.858 46.838 -4.658 -4.658 9005 FALSE 42.180
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Aaron Fincher 2003 Porsche Boxster
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Richard Lober

2020 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE
2014 Chevrolet Camaro

Dave Whitworth
Samantha Whitworth

2015 Chevrolet Camaro SS
Brian Pflibsen 2016 Chevrolet Camaro

Tim Muldoon

John Dolde
J.J. Mallrich

Walter Floretta
Zac Knoblauch
Rj Paulick 1985 Chevrolet Camaro IROC-Z
Tyler Newbury 2001 Ford Mustang bullitt

XSA – Xtreme Street A
Andriy Sytyashenko
Ryan Rethy 2004 Subaru Wrx

Shane Cifaldi
Ryan Willen 2015 Subaru Impreza WRX STI

2016 BMW 340i xDrive

XSB – Xtreme Street B
Eric Bischof 1978 Datsun 280z


